Dr yLin®...
...plastics
Linear technology,
lead screw technology
and drive technology
...
966
DryLin® N

Type Size
N T - 35 - 300
Order key
Le
ng
th
 [m
m
]
R
ai
ls
 w
id
th
D
ry
Li
n®
 N
Te
le
sc
op
ic
 s
ys
te
m
Type Size
Recommendation:
Fmax calculated using this formula allows an easy manual
use. The unit can take higher forces than this, but the
required driving force will be correspondingly higher.
 L L
DryLin® N
low-profile
guide
systems
9673D-CAD files, prices and delivery time ➤ www.igus.com/drylinN
DryLin® N - Low-profile guide systems - Product range
Telescopic rails with locking mechanism
N T - LM - 35 - 300
Order example:
NT-LM-35-300 = DryLin® N telescopic rail with locking mechanism, 35 mm width, retracted length 300 mm
Part No. b H Lmin Lmax
NT-LM-35-...mm 35 19 140 600
DryLin® NT LM in adjustment of Perspex guard DryLin® NT LM in guard door adjustment in a machine tool
DryLin® detent in end and center position at full extension – Dimensions [mm]
Individual position detent on request; The length divided by the locking distance must be an even number.
e.g. Lengths 250 mm, latching all 62.5 mm = 250 / 62.5 = 4
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
M4
H
b
LB
L
LL 20
Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20–49,5 mm
C5 = 20–49,5 mm
Order key
R